

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 175 of 2020

Salam Mangi Singh

....Petitioner

-Versus-

State of Manipur & Anr

....Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR
(Video Conference)

07.03.2022

Heard Mr. H. S Paonam, learned senior counsel for the petitioner.

Ms. Sundari, learned GA as well as Mr. Kh. Samarjit, learned ASG are both allowed four weeks' time to file their respective counter affidavits.

List the matter again on 11th April, 2022.

Furnish a copy of this order to the learned counsel for all the parties through their respective e-mails/Whatsapp.

JUDGE