

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P.(C) No. 175 of 2020

Salam Mangi Singh

.....*Petitioner/s*

- Versus –
State of Manipur.

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

30.05.2022

Heard Mr. HS. Paonam, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. N. Bipin, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, Mr. A. Vashum, learned GA appearing for the respondent No. 1 and Mr. Playson Anal, learned counsel assisting Mr. Kh. Samarjit, learned ASG appearing for the respondent No. 2.

The learned GA submitted that he may be granted 2 (two) weeks time for filing counter affidavit on behalf of the respondent No. 1 and at the same time, the counsel for the respondent No. 2 submitted that the counter affidavit on behalf of the respondent No. 2 had been filed, however, the said affidavit is not found on record.

As prayed for, list this case again on 15.07.2022 along with the said counter affidavit of the respondent No. 2. In the meantime, parties are at liberty to exchange their affidavit, if so advised.

JUDGE

Lhaineichong
