

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 175 of 2020**

Salam Mangi Singh

**Petitioner**

**Vs.**

State of Manipur

**Respondent**

BEFORE  
**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL**

**ORDER**

**19.07.2024**

Ms. Lekhakumari, learned counsel, appears on behalf of the petitioner.

At the request of Mr. Kh. Samarjit, learned DSGI appearing on behalf of the respondent through video-conferencing, the hearing of this petition is adjourned.

List on 29.08.2024.

**CHIEF JUSTICE**

Indrajeet