

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**W.P. (C) No. 175 of 2020**

Salam Mangi Singh

*... Petitioner*

*- Versus -*

State of Manipur

*... Respondent*

**B E F O R E**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

**ORDER**

15.05.2025

Present Ms. Malemleima, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mrs. Ch. Sundari, learned GA for the State respondent.

Due to paucity of time, the matter cannot be taken up today.

List this case on 16.06.2025.

**JUDGE**

*Thoiba*