

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P. (C) No. 175 of 2020

Salam Mangi Singh

... *Petitioner*

- *Versus* -

State of Manipur

... *Respondent*

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

06.11.2025

[1] Ms. Malemleima, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the matter may be taken up after 2(two) week's.

[2] Mrs. R.K. Emily, learned Dy. GA on behalf of the State respondent and Mr. K. Manganglemba, learned jr. counsel to Mr. S. Vijayanand Sharma, learned Sr. PCCG for the Union of India have no objection.

[3] List this case on 04.12.2025.

[4] Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr. S. Vijayanand Sharma, learned Sr. PCCG for Union of India in the cause list.

JUDGE

Thoiba